

HB0949/786680/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 949

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Tarrant” and substitute “Tarrant, Hammen, Benson, Donoghue, Elliott, Hubbard, Kullen, McDonough, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, V. Turner, and Weldon”; in line 5, strike “identify” and substitute “make certain findings concerning”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “date;” in line 13; in line 13, after “Secretary” insert “, in conjunction with the Governor’s Workforce Investment Board”; in line 14, strike “to make” and substitute “, to report”; in the same line, after “certain” insert “findings and”; in lines 14 and 15, strike “for implementation of certain legislation” and substitute “regarding certain ways to expedite the inclusion of individuals who have certain training and experience into a certain health care work force on or before a certain date”; in lines 15 and 16, strike “identifications, regulations, and legislation” and substitute “findings and recommendations”; and strike beginning with “determining” in line 16 down through “legislation” in line 17 and substitute “requiring that certain findings and recommendations be made”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike “shall identify” and substitute “shall”:

- (1) make findings regarding;

in line 21, after “Article” insert “; and”

- (2) report to the Senate Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee and the House Health and Government Operations Committee on or before December 1, 2007, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, findings and recommendations regarding the most appropriate ways to expedite the

(Over)

inclusion of individuals who have training and experience in providing health care through military service into the State's health care work force";

strike in their entirety lines 22 through 32, inclusive; in line 33, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)"; in the same line, strike "identifications" and substitute "findings and recommendations"; and strike beginning with "and" in line 33 down through "section" in line 34.

On page 3, in line 14, strike "October" and substitute "June".